Adamy, Galina
Adler, Andrea
Ajazi, Olta
Albersmeier, Lea
Albrecht, Nadine
Albrecht, Viktor
Alexi, Dr. Rudolf
Al-Homssi, Latif
Althaus, André
Althoff, Andreas
Arnold, Carolin
Arnold, Christian
Arnold, Christoph
Ashauer, Volker
Asmuth, Aileen
Asmuth, Katharina
Atas, Fatine
Bachmann, Heike
Bamberger, Udo
Bangert, Eleni
Bangert, Heiko
Bangert, Ingo

Baraniak, Wolfgang

Telefonverzeichnis der Kreisverwaltung des Landkreises Waldeck-Frankenberg in Korbach (Januar 2023)

Zentrale 05631 954-0

5973

509

270

852

426

266

141

200

290

806

418

435

599

868

374

345

297

230

584

440

112

330

Kreishaus
Sudring 2

Bat, Violetta
Battermann, Anja
Bauer, Janina
Baumann, Christina
Baumann, Monika
Becker, Stefanie
Becker, Vanessa
Beckmann, Carolin
Beckmann, Stefan
Berges, Henning
Berghdfer, Bernd
Bergmann, Peter
Berkenkopf, Markus
Bernhardt, Lisa
Bertram, Jana
Bettelhduser, Jorg
Biederbick, Gerhard
Bischof, Sandra
Bitici, Lisa
Blaschick, Andreas
Blecher, Eve
Blumenstein, Julia

Bohle, Sabine

Blirogebdude
Am Kniep 50

Zentrale 05631 954-0

889

803

494

243

151

202

416

523

541

204

436

226

405

285

884

475

143

467

257

139

866

538

830

Blirogebaude

Briloner LandstralRe 60
Zentrale 05631 954-0

Brandstetter, Klaus-
Dieter

Brandt, Margot
Brauer, Franziska
Bremmer, Silke
Bricher, Steffen
Briehl, Heather
Brosig, Katja
Briicher, Franziska
Briihne, Annette
Briine, Frauke
Brunst, Lea
Buchholz, Natalie
Bundis, Brigitte
Bunte, Bettina
Bunte, Karl Wilhelm
Burk, Dominik
Buttkus, Michael
Cassebaum, Dr. Doris
Chirakakis, Raphael
Cullotta, Domenico
Daume, Beate

Daume, Carola

357

393

239

424

142

103

228

347

479

819

829

306

208

207

214

452

150

463

516

112

430

521

Bilirogebaude

Auf Liilingskreuz 60
Zentrale 05631 954-800

De Cock, Nathalie
De Cock, Nathalie
Dehn, Sonja
Deigmann, Theresa
Depkat, Stefanie
Deraedt, Philippe
Dersch, Jutta (FD 5.2)
Dersch, Jutta (FD 6.1)
Dethlefsen, Gudrun
Dick, Valentina
Dietrich, Noah
Dilling, Corinna
Dohler, Christian
Doring, Martina
Doring-Will, Anja

Dr. Richter, Ute
Drebes, Markus
Dreier, Peter
Driippel, Miriam
Disterwald, Martina
Eberle, Catrin
Eckes, Barbara

Eisenmann, Yvonne

816

391

237

532

599

406

406

103

482

8808

859

543

255

148

Sl

513

329

316

103

0171-2722413

5030245

8805

Blirogebaude
Auf dem Hagendorf 1
Zentrale 05631 954-0

Elia, Marlon
Elias, Silvia
Emde, Carolin
Emde, Elena
Emde, Jasmin
Emde, Manfred
Emde, Rolf
Enderlein, Ralf

Engel, Matthias
(Pflegestiitzpunkt)

Engelhard, Elisabeth
Engelhard, Laura
Erk, Anja Tamara
Eschler, Heike
Fabian, Daniel
Fahrenbach, Marita
Fiedler, Anette
Fieseler, Katrin
Figge, Louisa
Figge-Bottger, Heiko
Fingerhut, Carola
Fingerhut, Carola

Fischer, Sina
Fischer, Sina

3004

566

289

877

169

863

415

860

881

324

408

210

888

857

328

386

876

222

448

695

695

158



Fisseler, Bernd
Fisseler, Tanja
Fleck, Sandra
Florke, Norbert
Fobbe, Susanne
Foesters, Guido
Frank, Christina
Frede, Claudia
Freisen, Jens
Frese, Jan Hendrik
Frese, Karl-Friedrich
Frese, Karl-Wilhelm
Frese, Lea

Frese, Ursula
Fresen, Martina
Freund, Helene
Friedrich, Beate
Fries, Birgit

Friel3, Lea

Fromel, Petra
Fuhrmann, Sigrun
Ganz, Christiane
Garthe, Birthe
Garthe, Gabriele
GaRmann, Melanie
Geiseler-Matsuda, Elke

Genuit, Yvonne

302

173

3006

112

360

586

693

432

856

291

885

862

887

485

458

298

317

476

212

337

265

451

153

362

417

349

140

George, Dr. Richard
Glaser, Rainer

Gleim, Ada

Gobel, Sigrid
Gonzalez-Rinne, Isabel
Gorge, Matthias
Gottmann, Verena
Grabarz, Marie Laureen
Graf, Heinrich

Graf, Hendrik

Gral, Grit

Grebe, Martina
Greese, Lena

Greif, Andreas
Grosche, Horst

GroR, Carolin

Grothe, Peter
Griinhaupt, Ingrid
Griitzfeld, Irina

Haase, Wiltrud
Habermann, Carsten
Habich-Lerch, Theresa
Hagenacker, Marcel
Hallenberger, Klaus
Halw, Vivien

Hamel, Daniela

Hamel, Sascha

130

443

325

849

548

810

549

395

824

554

101

442

155

461

179

264

112

411

596

465

267

8809

145

487

472

249

Hammer, Claudia
Hartema, Larissa
Hartmann, Bettina

Hartmann, Kathrin
(Pflegestiitzpunkt)

Hartmann, Ute
Hasslinger, Alexandra
Heck, Beate

Hecker, Verena

Hecker-Robinson,
Jessica

Heckmann, Kornelia
Heckmann, Natascha
Heide, Reinhild van der
Heidel, Anke

Heidel, Arno

Heimbuchner, Ann-
Katrin

Heine, Andre
Heinemann, Carola
Heiner, Thomas
Heller, Harald
Heller, Pia

Hellwig, Petra
Henkler, Cornelia
Henkler, Harald
Henning, Christian

Henze, Mona

125

182

497

556

802

391

105

528

259

513

123

5362

3002

338

407

176

801

442

253

307

301

216

391

507

Herguth, Harald
Herrendorf, Bjorn
Hel, Maximilian
Hesse, Rainer

Hesse-Kaufhold,
Annegret

Hesse-Schulz, Sandra
Hetche, Thomas
Hetzler, Ute

Hiemer, Eckhard
Hillebrand, Elke
Hillebrand, Katharina
Hillemann, Anne
Hocke, Beate

Hocke, Sebastian
Hofert, Zahar
Hofmann, Stefanie
Hohle, Rudiger
Holzhauer, Anja
Hordt, Jana

Horle, Gisela

Horn, Olga

Host, Sabrina
Hihner, Heike
Hiilsmann, Jorg
Huneck, Christine

Huthwelker, Yasmine

252

656

248

332

303

572

478

318

122

235

598

345

599

599

564

251

800

499

859

469

861

124

599

422

815

Hittenrauch, Christian
Isken, Martin

Isling, Petra

Iwaniak, Martina
Jager, Gina

Jakobi, Louisa
Jamrosy, Beate
Jannermann, Jasmin
Jauernig, Tamara
Jauernig, Tatjana
Jecmenjak, Marijan
Jellen, Claudia
Jenny, Maurice
Jordan, Jorg

Jost, Bettina
Kalhofer, Andreas
Kaluscha, Daniela
Keim, Janet

Keim, Niklas

Keindl, Bernd

Keindl, Volker
Kepper, Maike
Kesper, Pascal

KeR, Ulrike

Kessler, Heidi
Kesting, Birgit (FD 7.1)

Kesting, Birgit (FD 7.2)

211

5030244

277

542

559

526

832

273

376

229

258

369

110

352

470

112

238

389

161

833

420

145

817

136

401

111



Kiepe, Karl-Heinz
Kistner, Kirstin
Klauke, Alina
Klauke, Denise
Klebig, Cornelia
Klein, Dirk

Klein, Richard
Knebel, Carola
KnieR, Nora

Knipp, Caroline
Knipp, Lisa-Marie
Knublauch, Claudia
Knublauch, Frank
Knust, Nadine
Koch, Heidrun
Koch, Heike
Kochling, Manuela
Kock, Alexandra
Kolbe, Iris

Konig, Friedrich
Konig, Gisela
Kornemann, Kathrin
Kornemann, Sabine
Korschewsky, Monika
Kosjan, Ruslan
Kosman, Anna

Koster, Stefan

304

450

563

254

121

112

183

260

275

361

877

343

589

544

127

579

293

625

368

272

263

434

242

895

464

425

Kramer, Dirk

Kranz, Michael
Kreis, Vera

KreisBar

Kreitsch, Martin
Krieger, Alexander
Kroppen, Tanja
Kruger, Regina
Kubosch, Ralf

Kiihl, Dana

Kiihler, Karsten
Kuhn, Heike
Kuhnhenn, Michaela
Kuklovsky, Katharina
Kukuck, Karlfried
Kunze, Noemi
Kupjetz, Manfred
Kurzrock, Lara
Laiske, Irina
Landermann, Jiirgen
Lange, Maren

Lein, Christian
Lessing, JOrn
Lichanow, Viktoria
Licher, Stefanie
Liebig, Tomotheé

Lober, Anna-Lena

279

263

491

132

245

599

634

805

446

167

183

336

364

562

804

492

157

626

138

320

646

162

398

156

439

Losinzky, Sarah
Loth, Dorothea
Loth, Maria
Lotze, Lara
Lotze, Svenja
Lowenstein, Pia
Ludwig, Ulrich
Mai, Michelle

Maiwald, Nathalie
Alexandra

Malunat, Manfred
Mann, Andreas
Mann, Andreas (FD 1.2)
Merhof, Heidrun
Merhof, Oliver
Mewes, Antje

Michel, Andrea
Mitsch, Melanie
Mittelstadt, Julia
Mébus, Detlef
Moller, Anita

Méller, Annika
Moller, Helmut
Morka, Andrea
Mihlhausen, Claudia
Miihlhausen, Kerstin

Miiller, Carsten

530

840

165

529

883

256

111

149

821

388

388

309

232

192

334

456

695

486

113

305

262

236

223

459

444

Mdiller, Christine
Miiller, Daniela
Miiller, Dominik
Miiller, Tanja
Miiller, Tatjana
Miiller-Ashauer, Katja
Ney, Leon Pascal
Nieding, Anja

Nolke, Torsten

Noll, Andreas

Noll, Sabine

Noon, Andrea
Normann, Ines
Oberg, Gabriele
Ohl, Karl-Wilhelm
Ohm, Gabriele
Opfermann, Pauline
Opitz, Thomas
Paul, Antje

Paul, Maximilian Malte
Paulus, Susanne
Peis, Kim

Peyker, Alexandra
Pfeifferling, Kerstin
Pillardy, Gesine
Pittich, Isabelle

Plathe, Monika

871

219

322

120

221

447

367

199

112

834

455

493

535

174

587

340

160

413

313

419

512

557

527

350

Plett, Peter

Pliicker, Gerlinde
Pollmer, Dania
Pottner, Hendrik
Pries, Dr. med. Joachim
Przybilla, Nancy
Querl, Marie-Luise
Raemdonck, Saskia
Ramb, Marius

Rampe, Lisa Katharina
Rampelt, Jan-Hendrik
Rapp, Anja

Reck, Denise
Reddehas, Marianne
Regenbogen, Heidi
Reichhart, Frauke
Reidenbach, Ute
Reimann, Detlef
Reinhold, Ina
Reinhold, Marc
Reinhold, Marc
Reitmaier, Tanja
Reitmaier, Tanja (FD 2.3)
Richter, Anica

Richter, Bianca
Richter, Christian

Rieb, Susanne

414

342

404

112

463

558

365

325

0171-2717977

250

154

488

462

134

437

292

108

457

457

517

517

396

428

183

561



Ringk, Ridiger
Rinklin, Walter
RiReler, Patricia
Rémer, Dr. Jiirgen
Rose, Regina
R6Rler, Dennis
Rothe, Gudrun
Ruckert, Sarah
Rudolph, David
Rummel, Madeline
Rupprath, Manuela
Rupprath, Marion
Sadiku, Aida
Sandner, Vicky
Sauerwald, Annette
Saure, Brigitte
Saure, Sabine
Saure, Silke
Schéfer, Elfi (FD 7.1)
Schaéfer, Elfi (FD 7.3)
Schéfer, Marie
Schéfer, Matthias
Schéfer, Michelle
Schéfer, Morena
Schafer, Nico
Schéfer, Peter

Schéfer, Steven

159

811

166

449

537

5043879

341

312

851

299

5361

310

271

217

283

0171-213478¢

354

474

855

355

498

495

231

835

858

403

5808

Scharlach, Marco
Scheele, Dirk
Schemm, Johanna
Schenk, Christin
Scheuermann, Adolf
Schlémer, Judith
Schliiter, Sabine
Schmidt, Anja
Schmidt, Michael
Schmidt, Tamara
Schmidtmann, Thea

Schmidt-Momberg,
Kristin

Schmitz, Jan
Schmoock, Dominik
Schmoock, Melanie
Schneider, Annika
Schneider, Theresia

Schnellbacher, Petra
(Pflegestiitzpunkt)

Schober, Martin
Scholl, Lena

Scholz, Kevin
Schonmiiller, Markus
Schotte, Kai
Schreiber, Gabriele
Schreiber, Tanja

Schrdder, Bjérn

575

437

822

164

503

344

348

460

112

224

445

828

146

598

433

163

853

869

864

155

520

131

9875300

595

318

410

Schréder, Marina
Schulte, Julia
Schultz, Ute
Schulz, Dietmar
Schumacher, Silvia
Schumann, Britta
Schumann, Tobias
Schiirmann, Sophia
Schiitz, Laissa Maria
Schwab, Verena

Schwappach-Krummel,
Maik

Schwarz, Timo
Schwarzer, Nicole
Schweinsberg, Claudia
Scriba, Heike

Seebold, Michael
Seibt, Sabine

Seidel, Manuela
Seltmann, Lisa
Sesselmann, Jenta

Sippel-Kantner,
Eleonore

Sluzalek, Nastasia
Sommerlad, Stephan
Sonneborn, Ricarda
Speier, Frank

Spratte, Monika

294

815

534

215

118

274

261

241

850

171

168

308

826

473

112

427

172

524

346

831

511

112

112

112

126

Stark, Almut
Staude, Ronja
Stein, Peer
Steinbach, Jolanta
Steiner, Regine
Steuber, Karl

Steuber, Rebekka (FD
4.1)

Steuber, Rebekka (FD
4.2)

Stocker, Larissa
Stracke, Julia

Strake, Andreas
Strasen, Elke

Stute, Lara

Sude, Nicole
Sutter-Neupert, Andrea
Thiele, Andrea

Thiele, Nadine
Trachte-Schott, Helene
Trapp, Marek

Tripp, Leonie

Tripp, Sigrid

Troger, Darleen

Trotte, Benjamin

Tilp, Birgit

Turato, Natascha

Vallbracht, Bettina

383

327

170

326

296

599

227

227

339

563

152

114

567

412

224

865

504

484

209

311

548

319

286

315

234

van der Horst, Jiirgen
Vesper, Wilfried
Vogel, Anja

Vogel, Gabriele

Vogt, Birgit

Voilokov, Andrej
Volker, Clara
Vollmecke, Katrin

Vorneweg, Thomas

Vorneweg, Thomas (stv.

BL)

Vorsmann, Nina
Webelhuth, Anne
Weber, Friedrich
Weber, Irmhild
Weber, Monika
Wecker, Dr. Hartmut
Wedler, Jonas
Weidenhagen, Thorsten
Weigl, Manuela
Weishaupt, Christian
Weiss, Henrik
Wende, Marina
Wenzel, Antje
Wiegand, Doreen
Wilhelm, Sandra

Wilhelmi, Bettina

202

838

206

472

480

954-104

708

363

400

400

262

244

814

818

128

888

522

397

574

514

353

515

809

276

331

438



Wilke, Christiane
Wilke, Dirk
Wilke, Heiner
Wilke, Hendrik
Wilke, Julia
Wilke, Karoline
Wilke, Katharina
Wilke, Marina
Wilke, Verena
Winkler, Marcus
Winter, Torsten

Wirth, Nico

Wissemann, Norbert

Witte, Holger
Wolf, Meike
Zeiss, Laura
Zeller, Martin
Zenke, Arno

Zenke, Bernd

Zimmermann, Erich
Zimmermann, Gabriele

Zimmermann, Tamara

Zink, Carolin

544

431

483

829

231

899

489

5806

566

191

402

116

807

246

885

197

239

546

144

268

391

386

278



